Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 7)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board ("**Board**") of directors ("**Directors**") of Wisdom Wealth Resources Investment Holding Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 16 December 2024, the address of head office and the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Units 1901 and 1917, 19th floor, China Merchants Tower, Shun Tak Centre, Nos. 168-200 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong. The telephone number and facsimile number of the Company will be changed to (852) 3572 0201 and (852) 3572 0809, respectively, with effect from the same date.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 2 April 2024 and will continue to be suspended until the Company's fulfillment of all resumption conditions.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board Wisdom Wealth Resources Investment Holding Group Limited Xu Shiping Chairman

Hong Kong, 13 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely, Mr. Xu Shiping and Mr. Huang Lei; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Zheng Zhaojun, Mr. Wang Ning and Mr. Chan Kwong On.